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? | ASHAM WOODS

LEIGHTON, Nr. Frome, Somerset

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.
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FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.
(Affiliated to The Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
President: Mr. R, R. C. WALKER
Present

The Regional Restricted “ROB WALKER TROPHY” Scramble open to
Wessex & Southern Centres of the A.C.U.

Held wunder the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.

Permit No. M50 Temporary Course Certificate No. 499
OFFICIALS
Stewards Wessex Centre: 1. Allen
Club: B. Heal, L. Dowell
Clerk of the Course ... J. Webb
Judge and Finish of Race Recorder H. Grist
Starter R. Wright
Lap Scorers D. Gale, R. Painter, Mrs. P. Chubb
Scrutineer. . M. Aven — Deputy: D. Taylor
Chief Marshall G Jupp
Paddock Marshall . M. Aven
Course Marshalls ..o Members of the Frome aud supporting Clubs
Announcer T. Burton
Medical Officer
Fivgti AT ciammuiimimmmmorsmmmmmi e b ai St. John Ambulance, Frome
Programme Sales Mrs. S. Jupp & Mrs. V. Gale
Caterers Cherrysons, Bournemouth
Ice Cream Stokes & Son

Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. V. Webb,
1, Whitbourne Irarm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
Chapmanslade 204

WARNING—MOTOR RAGING 1S DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission is
SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability
in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

FLAG SIGNALS
Gate or Flag—Start
Black and White Check ¥lag— Finish

Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop
The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.
Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested

not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the
bins provided.
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Note to Competitors:

No.

As the nunber of entries received exceed the number permitted
on the course at any one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, however, there are
several non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with heats. Drivers are requested
to be prepared, therefore to come to the starting line at short notice when called.

Spectators are forbidden in Competitors’ Paddock.

Name

1. D. Clayton
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5:>=:>oc~1_c::n:h_up

11,

13. ]

14.
15.
16.
LT
18.
19.

20,

21,
22.
23.
24,
25.

26.
27,
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44.

L. Neve

C. Cook

E, Jarvis
P. Squibbs
J. Clayton
I. Hoskins
J. Kirby
D. Allen
B. Corrie
x. Sword
M. Nicol
D. Rich

A. Stratton
S. Callis
R, Wickens
€. Dixon
R, Taylor
€, Hawkins
A, Ford

M. Ballard
G, Lloyd
B s Zan

T. Munning
B, Magus

D, Caines

J. Harvey
G. Winsor
W. Roberts
K, Richards
C. Bletso
R. Stephens
B. Southwell
L. Drew

~Fe=Stneey
R. Hankin

R. Dunford
R. Donaldson

L-Peammddsonp

M. Dearn
B, Colson
P. Colson
C. Allen
P. Bush

45 . Re=Grew

46.
47.
48.

49.

50.

V. Allen
R. Hawkins
D, Wilds
J. Harvey
R. Owen
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LIST OF RIDERS

Machine

250/380 Greeves
250 Husqvarna

441 Cheney Victor
400 Husqvarna

400 Husqvarna

400 Husqvarna

440 B.S.A.

400 Husqvarna

250 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna

250 A.J.S.

390 Greeves

250 Bultaco

500 Westlake Metisse
400 Husqvarna,

360 C.Z.

441 Cheney Victor
400 Husqvarna
250/400 Husqvarna
405 Sprite

498 Metisse
260/400 Husgvarna
500 Matehless Metisse
247 Towler A.J.S.
247 YTowler A.J.S.
246 Montesa

250 Bultaco

440 B.S.A. Metisse
499 Heanes Tri

or 250 B.S.A. G.B.
440 Husqvarna

360 Husqvarna
500 B.S.A.

500 Cheney B.S.A.
400 Husqvarna,

441 Cheney B.S.A.
500 Tri Metisse

490 Metisse

360 C.Z.

491 Tri Metisse
250 Husqvarna
250 Husqvarna
380 Greeves

441 Colson B.S.A.
441 B.S.A, Vietor
250 Metisse

500 Westlake Metisse
249 C.Z.

250/380 Greeves
250 A.J.S.

500 Matchless

500 B.S.A.
250/360 C.7.

Home Town
Wigan
Brixton
Winchester
Wareham
Barry
Cranleigh
Cirencester
Basingstoke
Bristol
Feltham
Surbiton
New Milton
Congresbury
Corfe Mullen
Crawley
Tunbridge
Crookham
Bristol
Newport

Billinghurst

Bootle
Corsham
Bristol
Bristol
Reading

New Milton

Alton

Chulmleigh
Abergavenny
Portsmouth
Bath

Corfe Mullen
Southampton
Bristol
Tadley
Ledbury
Frome
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Charlwood
Isleworth
Isleworth
Stalbridge
Bristol
Bournemouth
Thames Dilton
Bristol
Sherborne
Sherborne
Dinedor

No. Name

51. R. McLaren

52. A. Wirdnam

53. A. Allen

54. J. Cox

55. V. Semmens

56. P, Williams

R e 8 - s e Ul
58. T. Jordan

59. R. Gapper E
60. A. Hughes

61. D, Jeremiah E
62. R. Gardiner E
63. J, Burt

64. D. Kellow

65. A, Kellow

66. N. Withers E
67. F. Dixon B
68. R. Barfoot 4
69. M. Barfoot E
70. J. Cloutman E
71. P, Stratford

72. M. Jones E
73. Derek Rickman E
74. Don Rickman B
75. M. Payne

76. D, Smith E
77. J. Stuart E
78. P, Chapman

79. A. Johns

80. T. Lewer

81. J. Bullock E
82. M. Beale

83. P, Hayward

84. M. Stacey

85. M. Hurford

86. G. Cobb

87. J. Lovett

88. M. Harfield

89. F. Barson

90. D. Smith

91. M. Sawyers

92. E. Turner

93. 1. King

94. K. Leon

95. P. TFletcher

96. G. Stephens

97. D, Heyler E
98. R. Hoare

99. C. Taylor

100. P. Roberts

101. G. Ross E
102. H. Scarrott

103. A. Viner

104. R. Pitt

105. D, Breacher E
106. A, Webb

110. J. Harris E

Machine

360 C.Z,

250 A.J.S.

498 Tri-Metisse

250 Metisse

2560 C.Z,

380 Greeves

250 Husqvarna

360 C.Z,

250 Bultaco

360 C.Z.

500 Tri-Metisse
250/360 C.Z.

400 Husqvarna

500 Cheney B.S.A .
250 Bultaco

360 Husqvarna

250 Metisse

441 Victor Metisse
250 Husqvarna

360 C.Z.

360 C.Z,

380 Greeves

250 Greeves
250/400 Husqvarna
500 Westlake Metisse
500 Westlake Metisse
500 Matchless Metisse
400 Husqvarna

380 Cheney
250/400 Husqvarna
250 Husqvarna

500 J.M.R.

250 Bultaco Metisse
360 Bullock Montesa
250 Bultaco

250 A.J.S.

250 Husqvarna

250 Montessa

380 Greeves

441 B.S.A. Victor
250 Bultaco

500 Hereld

250 Bultaco

500 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

360 C.Z,

250 Husqvarna

500 B.S.A.

400 Husqvarna

500 Tri-Wasp

250 Bultaco-Metisse
500 Metisse

250 Bultaco

441 Cheney B.S.A.
500 Cheney Triumph
250 Sprite

380 Greeves

150 Bultaco

360 Husqvarna

Home Town
Dinedor
Gloucester

Stalbridge
Birmingham
Birmingham
Overton

Staplefield

Bristol

Sherborne
Farrington Gurney
Cwmbran

Normandy

Shafteshury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Southampton
Staplefield
Southampton
Southampton
Winchester
Wroughton
Wimborne
Lymington
Lymington
Bristol

Ash

Molesey
Bristol

Overton

Frome
Romsey
Lymington
Bristol
Farnborough
Wroughton
Lymington
Winchester
Lymington
Woking
Weston-s-Mare
Portsmouth
Southampton
Southampton
Swinden
Fleet
Fleet
Tadley
Wotton Bassett
Jox
Bristol
Southampton
Windlesham
Windlesham
Coaley
Kastleigh
Coaley
Birmingham



;

No. Name Machine Home Town
111. R. Coles 250 Bultaco Weston-s-Mare
112. C. Lundy 500 Tribsa Wick St. Lawrence
114. L. Vale-Onslow E 440 Melisse Birmingham
115. T. Bailey E 250 C.Z. Southampton
116. G. Ing E 405 Sprite Ledbury

117. P. Hendy 500 'Tribsa I'rome

118, J. Reynolds 360 C.Z. Gosport

119. R. Rickards E 360 Husqvarna Birmingham
120. R. Ralph B 360 C.7Z. Southampton
121. R. Snoad E 250/380 Greeves Eastleigh

122. S, Klsmore E 250/360 C.Z. Solihul

124. D, Threadingham 360 C.Z. Bath

125. K. Heanes | 04 502 Triumph Fleet

126. P. Hunt 246 Husqvarna Shaftesbury
128. T. Davis E 250/360 C.7Z. Gloucester
152. D. Brown 250 Bultaco Wotton-u-Edge
180. T. Worthington E 360 Bultaco Newbury

181. R, Brough 441 Cheney B.S.A. Birmingham
182, B, Grossi 250 Greeves Birmingham
133. N. Beamish 380 Greeves Portslade

184. (i. Beamish 141 B.S.A. Portslade

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitor’s Paddock.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

1t would be appreciated if all those attending loday’s Meeting would kindly read the follow-
ing anmouncements, which are of direct interest and concern to them.

POLICE NOTICE. Owing to the increasing number of thefts of and from motor
vehicles at meetings similar to that which you are now attending, the Police
strongly advise you to lock your car, immobilise your motor cycle, and to
remove all articles of value, If your vehicle is stolen you may be reimbursed for
its loss, but you will get no compensation for the months of inconvenience
suffered whilst awaiting the result of your claim. Tf you have left your vehicle
insecure, spare a few minutes to immobilise it. It could save you hours in the
weeks to come,

DOGS. Under no circumstances are dogs allowed within the precincts of the
Course. This ruling will be strictly enforced.

CROSSING THE COURSE. Under no circumstances should you cross the Course
whilst racing is in progress—at such points where it is permissable to cross the
Course, a marshall will indicate when it is safe to do so.

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls, do so at their
own risk.
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RACE 1.

RACE 2

Junior up to 1,000 c.c.—Heat 1.
Firts 17 to Final

.

9

10.
13.
14.
20.
22,
23.
24,

o5

L.

27
29,
30.
31.
34.
35.
37.

38.

Heat

TL.
5,
78.
i
80.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
817.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

I. Hoskins

. D, Allen
B. Corrie

D, Rich

A. Stratton
A. Ford

G. Lloyd
R. Hart

I Manning
B. Maggs
J. Harvey
W. Roberts
K. Richards
. Bletso
L. Drew

J. Stacey
R. Dunford

2.

P. Stratford
M. Payne
P. Chapman
A. Johns
T. Lewer
M. Beale
P. Hayward
M, Stacey
M. Hurford
G. Cobb

J. Lovett
M. Harfield
F. Barson
D. Smith
M. Sawyers
E. Tuarner
I. King

K. Leon

R. Donaldson
39. 1. Donaldson

42. P. Colson
43. C. Allen
44. P, Bush
45. P. Crew
47. R, Hawkins
48. D, Wilds
49. J. Harvey
51. R. McLaren
52. A. Wirdnam
53. A. Allell
54. J. Cox
55. V, Semmens
56. P. Williams
58. T. Jordan
60. A. Hughes
63. J. Burt
64. D, Kellow
65. A. Kellow
L — ., 8.
] 5. 16........ | ' (S
95. P. Fletcher
96. G, Stephens
98. R, Hoare
99. C. Taylor
100. P. Roberts
102. H. Scarrott
103. A. Viner
104. R. Pitts
106. A, Webh
111. R, Coles
112. C. Lundy
117. P. Hendy
118. J. Reynolds
124. D. Threadingham
126, P. Hunt
152. D, Brown
L TH— Taszivnay 8 9
| A | TR i N

3 Laps

3 Laps.
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RACE 3.
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Experts only up to 1,000 c¢.c.—Heat

iE
3.

5.
11.
15.
17.
19.
21,
33.
41.
57.
59.
61.
67.

RACE 4.—Heat

RACE 5.

9

4.

6.

8.
12.
16.
18.
26.
28.
32.
36.
40.
46.
50.
62.

-
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. Clayton
. Cook

. Squibbs
. Sword

Callis
Dixon
Hawkins
Ballard

. Southwell

Colson

. Haswell
. Gapper
. Jeremiah
. Dixon

Neve

. Jarvis

Clayton
Kirby
Nicol

. Wicken

Taylor

. Caines

. Winsor
. Stephens
. Hankin
. Dearn

. Allen

. Owen

. Gardiner

Final of Race 1.

1.

69.
3.
7
81.
097.
101.
105.
5.
119.
121.
125,
181.
182.
183

66.
68.

72.

74.

76.
110.
114.
116.
120.
122.
128.
180.
184.

M. Barfoot,
Derek Rickman

J.
J.
D.
G
D.
T.
R.
R.
K
R.
B.
N.

N.
R

¥

M

Stuart
Bullock
Helyer
Ross
Breacher
Bailey
Rickards
Snoad
Heanes
Brough
Grossi
Beamish

1S
0% 5 ..... 897—9-—

Withers
Barfoot
Cloutman
Jones

Don Rickman

D.

Smith

. Harris

. Vale-Onslow
. Ing

. Ralph

. Elsmore

. Davis

. Worthington
. Beamish

é Laps

6 Laps

The Winner to receive the Tom Taylor Trophy and £3 presented by Mr. Tom Taylor.

R AGE—6—TFinai—of—Experts.

RACE 7. Nu-Texa Trophy up to 250 c.c.—Heat 1.

1. D, Clayton
2. L. Neve
9. D. Allen
11. G. Sword
13. D. Rich
19. C, Hawkins
21. M, Ballard
23. R. Hart
24. T Manning
25. B, Maggs
26. D. Caines
27. J. Harvey
38. R. Donaldson
39. T. Donaldson
bissiean 2ipeinins b S—
10........ e o | -
RACE 8.—Heat 2.
65. A. Kellow
67. F. Dixon
71. P. Stratford
72. M, Jones
78. P. Chapman
79. A. Johns
80. T. Lewer
82. M. Beale
83. P. Hayward
84. M, Stacey
85. M. Hurford
88. M. Harfield
90. D. Smith
o o . S AL
| L)y (41— ) 2 -
RACE 9. Final of

43.
435.
16.
47.
50.
52,
53.
54.
56.
58.
61.
63.
182.

95.

99.
101.
104.
106.
1.
115.
121.
122.
126.
128.
152.

{28
. Taylor
. Ross

. Pitts

A,
R.
T
R.

N

Q

D,
. Hunt
T

. Brown

Allen

. Crew

. Allen

. Hawkins
. Owen

. Wirdnam
. Allen
J. Cox

. Williams
. Jordan
. Jeremiah
. Burt

. Grossi

Fletcher

Webb
Coles
Bailey

Snoad
Elsmore

Davis

3 Laps

3 Laps

8 Laps



BACE 10, Hob Walker Trophy—Beat t. 3 Laps RACE 13.—4 Stroke, 6 Laps
l) D, Clayton 21. M. Ballard 3. C. Cook 2. R. Gardiner
< é (E\Te‘l’{e 26. D. Caines 7. 1. Hoskins 66. N. Withers
; B IO” %, ~§ G. V‘VI“SO" 14. A. Stratton 73. Derek Rickman
S S SATHS 32. R. Stephens 17. C¢. Dixon 74. Don-Rickmean
5. P. Squibbs 33. B. Southwell 20. A. Ford 75. M. Pavne
6. J. Cl'ayton 36. R. Hankin 22. ¢, Llovd 37. ,']_' Lovete
8. -{. ]gll‘h,v 40. M. Dearn 26. D. Caines 89. F. Barson
1. G. 'S‘,‘f‘”'d “”_- B. Colson 27. J. Harvey 91, M. Sawyers
l%‘ l\" ‘N").O] “'_“)' V. Allen 30. K. Richards 092, K. Turner
l:_). S. Cul}ls 50. R. Owen 31. C. Bletso 93, 1. King
l(_», l{‘. Wicken .::7. G. Haswell 33. B. Southwell 96. (. Stephens
lz, Y. Dixon ;.)9. R. Guppe.r 34. 1.. Drew 98. R, Hoare
I8. R, Taylor 61. D, Jeremiah ' 35. J. Stacey 100. P. Roberts
]‘9' C. Hawkins 62. R. Gardiner 37. R. Dunford 102. H. Searrott

181. R. Brough 182. B. Grossi 41. B. Colson 103. A. Viner
q P 2% 42. P. Colson 112, C. Lundy
1.4 3 184 19 5 15 ¢ 4O \ 8q . ‘ 14, P. Bush 114. L. Vale-Onslow
e 2. 5 3.4 4,19 5.2 6. 1.7 825 9.%710..4111.59 pie 48, D Wilds 117. P. Hendy
52. A, Wirdnam 125. K, Heanes
60. A. Hughes 19. J. Harvey
181. R. Brough 134. (i, Beamish
RACE 11.—Heat 2. 3 Laps < . 2 3
P 1 2% 217 372 4125 566 16
v . 4
66. N. Withers 101. G, Ross Winner to receive the Tom Underwood Trophy
67. F, Dixon 105. D. Breacher
68. R. Barfoot, 110. D. Harris
1,—59. M. lfm'font 114. 1.. Vale-Onslow
70. J. Cloutman 115. T. Bailey RACE 14. Open 301 c.c. up to 1,000 c.c.—Heat 1. 3 Laps
72. M. Jones 116. G. Ing ,
TFrBorele=—Raeleman 119. R. Rickards , . ¢ Rinharn
74.. T)nn_‘Rl:cknmn 120. R. Ralph .l.‘ ([3 ((‘(])”l‘l\:m” Iz?' (Y} }ill:l]s«l)”l\
'_IE II), S.;\,rmth 121. R. Snoad l o} I].,[,-\\,;\. .:%-’. ll{' %1‘(‘1:11em
1]1 'I. is‘l]llall?l' 122. S. Elsmore 5. P. Squibbs " 33. B. Southwell
51, J. Bullock 125. K. Heanes 6. J. Clayton ¥ 34. .. Drew
07 D. Holyv'r 128. T. Davis 7T 'v[(;\--kinq 35 1 Stacey
lli.l. I:I Beamish 180. T. Worthington g J Kirhe 36. K. Hankin
84. (. Beamish 10. B. Corrie 37. R. Dunford
12, M. Nicol 10. M. Dearn
| I T — C Bitprons 6........ T 8 ( 14. A, Stratton 41. B. Colson
v . e Sesccer 10........ e, 120 15. 8. Callis 12. P. Colson
k- 26'1;_ 16. R. Wickens 44. P. Bush
: 17. ¢. Dixon 46. V. Ajlen
4 7 18. R. Taylor 18. D. Wilds
(,»D B 19. C. Hawkins 49. J, Harvey
20. A. Ford 50. R. Owen
”S_ INTERVAL OF OF 20 MINUTES 21. M. Ballard 51. R. McLaren
/Z—,“ 171 22, (¢, Lloyd 52. A. Wirdnam
/ R 26. D, Caines 55, V. Semmens
27. J. Harvey 57. (+. Haswell
28. (i, Winsor 59. R, Gapper
29. W. Roberts 79. A. Johns
RACE 12.-—Final of Rob Walker Trophy. 12 Laps
g o 1 LT Dlssiens B ?: Bl erecsd 6.5 7 W B .. 9.....
,, : TG ’
147260576 413 5120 628 174 832 ol 1. 10i5. 172, 12483
@t ¢ L The Winner to receive the Rob Walker Trophy 1O ;) (—— L 13 s 14.... .. 15,0000t 3 . s R
" =7 kb 40 7L '7(;,50‘_/?,;’, 3
20 40 ¥ P - = =07 ;8 iz
3 « =72bivicy a N1 g




f
[ RACE 15.—Heat 2.
}
60. A. Hughes 94. K. Leon
61. D, Jeremiah 96. G. Stephens
62. R. Gardiner 97. D, Helyer
| 64. D, Kellow 98. R. Hoare
’ 66. N. Withers 100. P. Roberts
68. R. Barfoot 102. H. Scarrott
69. M, Barfoot 103. A. Viner
70. J. Cloutman 105. D. Breacher
72. M, Jones 110. .J. Harris
73. Derek Rickman 112. C. Lundy
74. Don Rickman 114. L. Vale-Onslow
75. M. Payne 116. G. Ing
76. D. Smith 117. P, Hendy
77. J. Stuart 118. J. Reynolds
78. P. Chapman 119. R. Rickards
81. J. Bullock 120. R. Ralph
86. G. Cobb 121. R. Snoad
§7. J. Lovett 122. S. Elsmore
89. F. Barson 124. D. Threadingham
91. M. Sawyers 125. K. Heanes
92. E. Turner 128. T. Davis
‘ 03. 1. King 180. T. Worthington
>| 181. R. Brough 183, N. Beamish
|
1 5 S Fheshd 4. @) erhias [ Bob et () 8l w5 ¢ I—
i (R ila e it l (2 SO 4. 15........ | SO 17 occnrs

\ RACE 16.—Final of 301 c.c. up to 1,000 c.c.

WS

2 b S0 (2176

7 - SO )21 26 /S

;f = P 21 TS
- — 26 = = 17/5

7 4l SO F2l 94 % 2% 1
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3 Laps

8 Laps

Why not join the . . .
FROME MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

MEMBERSHIP only 12/6

New Members always welcome

Send to the Secretary : -
Jim Webb,
I, Whitbourne Farm,
Corsley,
Nr. Warminster,
Wilts.

Phone: CHAPMANSLADE 204




J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING
ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK
ACCIDENT, FRAME/FORK REPAIRS
STOVE ENAMELLING

YOUR LOCAL GREEVES AGENT

AND FOR YOUR NEW

HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A., TRIUMPH
SUZUKI
MOTORCYCLES
LAMBRETTA AND VESPA
SCOOTERS
Telephone: 2913

Weymouth Motor Cycle Services
33, Vallis Way, Frome.  Phone : 2800

YOUR LOCAL RELIANT AGENT-—
ALL THREE-WHEELERS IN STOCK

Part exchanges welcome - Motor Cycles, Cars, Three-W heelers

SPARES : REPAIRS : MO.T.’s : INSURANCE

— REAL MOTOR-CYCLING IS A “MANS” SPORT —




ROB WALKERS

s

‘Every time we sell a car
we stake
our reputation on it’

A reputation that has been built on efficient personal service and really com-
petitive prices. Customers returning to buy their second and third cars from
us are a pleasing indication of the success of our policy. We are very proud
of the name Rob Walker and, like Mr. Walker himself, we love high-
performance cars and stake our reputation on the ones we sell. And there’s
a lot of them ~ no other dealer can offer such a choice from all these quality
marques ~ Alfa Romeo, Mercedes-Benz, Lotus, Ferrari, Porsche, Lancia,
Volvo and A.C.. All superb cars. It makes sense to contact Rob Walkers right
away, if you're thinking of buying a quality high-performance car.

CORSLEY GARAGE - HUXHAMS GARAGE
For Alfa, Lotus, Mercedes, Ferrari and A.C.,

Corsley Garage, Frome Rd., nr. Warminster, Wilts.
Telephone: Chapmanslade 383 Telex: 44880

.THE PERSON-TO-PERSON CAR SPECIALISTS

For Lancia, Porsche, Volvo, Alfa and Lotus,
Huxhams Garage, Parkstone, Poole, Dorset,
Telephone: Parkstone 6146 Telex:41144

Ly .




